with the Registrar of Companies in connection with the allotment of our Equity Shares are not traceable. In addition, we have incorrectly

reported our authorised share capital in the annual returns filed by us for Fiscal Year 2015” on page 38.
## We have been unable to ascertain the acquisition price and nature of consideration for these transfers due to non-availability of transfer deeds.
See the aforementioned risk factor cited in the note above.
^ The prices at which these transfers have been made have been ascertained based on audited balance sheets of Polyflex Marketing Private

Limited for relevant fiscal years.

All the Equity Shares held by the Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such Equity

Shares. None of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged.

b)  Shareholding of our Promoters, Promoter Group and directors of Corporate Promoter

Provided below are details of Equity Shares held by our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group as on the

date of this Prospectus:

90

S No. Name of shareholder Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage

of pre-Offer

capital (%)

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

post-Offer

capital (%)

Promoters

1. Ms. Sheela Gautam 17,561,880* 36.00 17,561,880* 36.00

2. Mr. Rahul Gautam 9,955,419 20.41 9,955,419 20.41

3. Polyflex Marketing Private Limited  13,537,674 27.75 6,551,373 13.43

Sub total (A) 41,054,973 84.16 34,068,672 69.84

Promoter Group

1. Ms. Namita Gautam  5,715,879 11.72  5,715,879 11.72

2. Mr. Tushaar Gautam 1,987,920  4.08 1,987,920  4.08

3. Rangoli Resorts Private Limited 12,018 0.02 12,018 0.02

4. Core Mouldings Private Limited 12,018 0.02 12,018 0.02

Sub total (B) 7,727,835 15.84 7,727,835 15.84

Total Promoter & Promoter Group (A+B) 48,782,808 100.00 41,796,507 85.68
* Held jointly with Mr. Tushaar Gautam.
 Mr. Tushaar Gautam also holds 17,561,880 Equity Shares jointly with Ms. Sheela Gautam.

The Equity Shares of our Company held by the Promoters and the Promoter Group are held in dematerialised form.

Provided below are details of Equity Shares held by directors of Polyflex Marketing Private Limited, our Corporate

Promoter:

S No. Name of shareholder Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage

of pre-Offer

capital (%)

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

post-Offer

capital (%)

Promoters

1. Mr. Rahul Gautam 9,955,419 20.41 9,955,419 20.41